6. Salary and Wage Expense - Employees
7. Salary and Wage Expense - Joint Partners
8. 401 K Expense
9: Payroll Tax Expense

10. Other Benefits Expense
11. Bad Debt Expense
12. Economic Relief Pilot Program Expense
13. Vegetative Management Expense
14. Information Technology Expense
15. Flood Insurance Reimbursement Amortization
16. La Cygne Obsolete Inventory Amortization
17. Electric Vehicle Charging Station Program Expense
18. Depreciation Expense
19. Interest Synchronization

20. Revenue Multiplier

21. Total Recommended Adjustments

22. Company Claim

23. Revenue Requirement Deficiency

Schedule ACC-25

($30,403,312)

($268,109)
(234,211)

(1,250,308)

($3,507, 118)
(291,074)
(103,373)

(14,291)
(26,507)

(822,153)
(300,553)
(400,503)
(494,464)

(1,421,486)
97,470

(91,190)
(172,745)
(52, 165)
296,302

70,709

($39,389,081)

56,278,815

$16,889, 734

Schedule ACC-26

KANSAS CITY POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

TEST YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

PROFORMA INCOME STATEMENT

Pro Forma Recommended Pro Forma
Per Recommended Present Rate Proposed

Comean~ Adjustments Rates Adjustment* Rates

1. Operating Revenues $734,693, 151 $3,502,717 $738, 195,868 $16,889,734 $755,085,602

2. Operating Expenses $411,057,933 ($4,009,324) $407,048,609 $21,197 $407,069,806
3. Depreciation and Amortization 104,185,291 (52,099) 104,133,192 0 104,133,192
4. Taxes Other Than Income 43,382,850 (26,474) 43,356,376 0 43,356,376

5. Taxable Income
Before Interest Expenses $176,067,077 $7,590,614 $183,657,691 $16,868,537 $200,526,228

6. Interest Expense 56,779,465 (452,312) 56,327, 153 0 56,327, 153

7. Taxable Income $119,287,612 $8,042,926 $127,330,538 $16,868,537 $144,199,075

8. Income Taxes@ 39.SSo/o 44,274,876 3,180,977 47,455,853 6,671,507 54,127,360

9. Operating Income $131,792,201 $4,409,636 $136,201,837 $10,197,031 $146,398,868

10. Rate Base $2,087,480,331 $2,072,500,820 $2,072,500,820

11. Rate of Return 6.31o/o ~O/o ~%

"Includes incremental forfeited discount revenue.
Line 5 - Line 8.

APPENDIX C

Referenced Data Requests:

CURB-47
CURB-71*
CURB-95

CURB-123*
CURB-140

KCC-63 (Partial)
KCC- 65 (Partial)

KCC-128
KCC-149
KCC-150

KCC-193 (Partial)
KCC-272 (Partial)
KCC-275 (Partial)

KCC-334A {Partial)

* Confidential Data Not Included

KCPLKS
Case Name: 2015 Kansas Rate Case
Case Number: 15-KCPE-116-RTS

Response to Springe David Inten·ogatories- CURB_20150116
Date of Response: 04/06/2015